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Camp, Krystal

From: Camp, Krystal
Sent: Thursday, June 20, 2024 9:34 AM
To: Chaffin, Lacey; Alton, Alan; Bob Gamble; carmen2u@hotmail.com; carojudy@pacbell.net; 

chris.coursey@sonoma-county.org; Christel.Querijero@sonoma-county.org; 
christina.rivera@sonoma-county.org; christine.culver@sonoma-county.org; 
clynch@joneshall.com; colleen@financedta.com; Courtney@financedta.com; 
David.Rabbitt@sonoma-county.org; david@financedta.com; Dunston, Daryel; Fleming, 
Victoria; Guasco, Cher; Hugh Futrell; Inez.Almaras@sonoma-county.org; 
jerry@financedta.com; Kristin Horrell; Leni@financedta.com; Mullan, Jessica; Nutt, Jason; 
Osburn, Gabe; Robert Pittman; Rogers, Chris; Scott, Jill; Smith, Maraskeshia; Stricker, 
Teresa; tina.thomas@sonoma-county.org; Wagner, Scott

Subject: PFA - Late Correspondence - Item 4.2 - June 20, 2024
Attachments: Late Correspondence as of June 20, 2024 - Item 4.2 - Presentation.pdf

- PLEASE DO NOT REPLY TO ALL - 
 
Good morning PFA Board Members and Staff,   
 
The reason for this email is to provide you with late correspondence for item 4.2 – Sonoma County Tourism's 
Conference Center Feasibility Study, including a PresentaƟon, scheduled for June 20, 2024, PFA meeƟng. Please see 
aƩached.  
 
This will also be added to the agenda.  
 
Thank you! 
Krystal Camp | Administrative Secretary 
Planning & Economic Development  
100 Santa Rosa Avenue, Rm 3 | Santa Rosa, CA 95404 
Tel. (707) 543-4645 | kcamp@srcity.org  
www.srcity.org  
 

 
 

From: Camp, Krystal  
Sent: Monday, June 17, 2024 8:55 AM 
To: Chaffin, Lacey <LChaffin@srcity.org>; Alton, Alan <AAlton@srcity.org>; Bob Gamble <gamble.strat@gmail.com>; 
carmen2u@hotmail.com; carojudy@pacbell.net; chris.coursey@sonoma-county.org; Christel.Querijero@sonoma-
county.org; christina.rivera@sonoma-county.org; christine.culver@sonoma-county.org; clynch@joneshall.com; 
colleen@financedta.com; Courtney@financedta.com; David.Rabbitt@sonoma-county.org; david@financedta.com; 
Dunston, Daryel <ddunston@srcity.org>; Fleming, Victoria <VFleming@srcity.org>; Guasco, Cher <cguasco@srcity.org>; 
Hugh Futrell <hf@hughfutrellcorp.com>; Inez.Almaras@sonoma-county.org; jerry@financedta.com; Kristin Horrell 
<Kristin.Horrell@sonoma-county.org>; Leni@financedta.com; Mullan, Jessica <JMullan@srcity.org>; Nutt, Jason 
<jnutt@srcity.org>; Osburn, Gabe <GOsburn@srcity.org>; Robert Pittman <Robert.Pittman@sonoma-county.org>; 
Rogers, Chris <CRogers@srcity.org>; Scott, Jill <jscott@srcity.org>; Smith, Maraskeshia <msmith@srcity.org>; Stricker, 
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Teresa <TStricker@srcity.org>; tina.thomas@sonoma-county.org; Wagner, Scott <swagner@srcity.org> 
Subject: PFA - Agenda June 20, 2024 
 
Dear PFA Board Members and staff, 
  
The June 20, 2024, Public Financing Authority regular meeƟng agenda is now available. It is posted online here, and is 
aƩached.  
 
There may be late correspondence coming to your inbox before the meeƟng, including a presentaƟon for agenda item 
4.2, so please keep an eye out for more to come. As always, feel free to reach out to me or Lacey if you have any 
quesƟons.  
   
Thank you,  
Krystal Camp | Administrative Secretary 
Planning & Economic Development  
100 Santa Rosa Avenue, Rm 3 | Santa Rosa, CA 95404 
Tel. (707) 543-4645 | kcamp@srcity.org  
www.srcity.org  
 

 
 


